Whereas, the petitioner/s has/have filed the above tilled application far grant of succes-

sion certificate ins/their favour in respect of following debts/securities left behing by deceased
Ganga Ram S/o Late Niku Ram R/o Battal Udhampur Majalta Tehsil Majalta, Distt. Udhampur
who died on 16-09-2021
An amount of Rs.6,00,182/- (Six Lakh One hundred eighty two only) were calculated on
account of 30% award passed by Motor Accident claim Tribunal Jammu along with interest in
favour of deceased husband of the petitioner in the case titled Sonika Devi V/S United India
Insurance Company & ors bearing file No. 380/C date of Institution 18-11-2015, date of deci-